
HAINES BOROUGH 
RESOLUTION No. 21-09-929 

Adopted 

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough 
Manager to enter into a contract with NC Machinery to repair and paint 
the 1995 CAT Grader Model 160H for an amount not to exceed 
$59,352.15. 

WHEREAS, the 1995 CAT grader model 160H has been broken down for more than 2 years; 
and 

WHEREAS, authoriza tion is needed to repair the transmission so that the grader is available for 
snowplowing this winter; and 

WHEREAS, the 1995 CAT grader model 160H has several rust spots and is need of painting; 
and 

WHEREAS, it is believed that repainting the grader wi ll extend its useful life; and 

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Faci lities and Public Works Superintendent have reviewed the 
proposa l and recommend both the repair and the repainting, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Haines Borough Assembly that the Borough 
Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract with NC Machinery for the repair and 
repainting of t he 1995 CAT Grader Model 160H for an amount not to exceed $59,352. 15. 

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on th is 14th day of 
September, 2021. 


